

No. Admn/Prop/03/2015-AIIMS.JDH

Subject: Purchase of Microcuvette for HemoCue 201 Hemoglobinometer for the Department of Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank at AIIMS, Jodhpur on proprietary basis - Inviting comments thereon.

The Institute is in the process to purchase Microcuvette for HemoCue 201 Hemoglobinometer for the Department of Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank. The Competent authority recommended to purchase above mentioned consumable as a proprietary item of M/s HemoCue AB, Sweden through its importer in India M/s HemoCue India, New Delhi and further through its authorized dealer M/s Tomar Scientific Corporation, Jodhpur. The requirement along with proprietary certificate submitted by the Department of Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank are attached herewith.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said consumable within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 29th May, 2015 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Dated: 14th May, 2015

Enclosure:

1. Related Documents Enclosed



Requirement with Proprietary Certificate:

1. HemoCue Microcuvettes HB201 Pack of 4x50 Pcs.





Ängelholm March 14, 2014

Proprietary Certification

Whereas, **HemoCue AB**, who are established and reputable manufacturers of

HemoCue Hb 201 Analyzer
HemoCue Hb 201 Microcuvette
HemoCue Hb 301 Analyzer
HemoCue Hb 301 Microcuvette
HemoCue Glucose 201 Analyzer
HemoCue Glucose 201 Microcuvette
HemoCue Glucose 201 RT Analyzer
HemoCue Plasma/Low Hb Photometer
HemoCue Plasma/Low Microcuvette
HemoCue Albumin 201 Analyzer
HemoCue WBC Analyzer
HemoCue WBC Analyzer
HemoCue WBC Microcuvette
HemoCue WBC DIFF Analyzer
HemoCue WBC DIFF Analyzer
HemoCue WBC DIFF Microcuvette

having factories at

Kuvettgatan 1 SE-262 71 Angelholm, Sweden

do hereby certify that HemoCue* Hb 201 Microcuvettes are proprietary products of HemoCue AB.

We market these products through our authorized channel partner in the Indian Market.

HemoCue AB

Pia Werndrup, Ph.D Patent Attorney HEMUCUL

B-282 22 ANGEL HOLM SWEDEN

HemoCue AB
Visit: Kuvettgatan 1
SE-262 71 Ängelholm
Sweden
hemocue.com

Post: HemoCue AB Box 1204 SE-262 23 Ängelholm Phone: +46 431 48 12 00 Fax: +46 431 48 12 25 E-mail: info@hemocue.se Org no: 556342-9272





To,

Date: 25th Feb, 2015

Phone: +91 11 430 444 00

Fax :+91 11 430 444 44 E-mail: customerservice@hemocue.in

infoin@hemocue.in

The Director
All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Jodhpur, Rajasthan.

Subject: Authorisation for supplies to M/s Tomar Scientific Corporation

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to certify that

M/s Tomar Scientific Corporation "Bhati Bhawan", Opp: Police Line, Ratanada Road, Jodhpur – 342 001

is authorised for supplies of HemoCue product range in your premier institution.

M/s Tomar Scientific Corporation is authorised to quote, collect orders, raise bills and collect payments against your esteemed order.

No company, individual, firm or dealer other than M/s Tomar Scientific Corporation is authorised to make supplies of HemoCue AB products at your premier institution. In the event that any company, individual, firm or dealer other than M/s Tomar Scientific Corporation makes these supplies to you, in such an eventuality, HemoCue India declares that it shall not be liable in any manner, be responsible for nor shall it be liable for the quality, service or support for the HemoCue AB products.

This authorisation is valid till 30th Jun, 2015.

This authorisation is limited to the scope and nature of authority expressed hereinabove.

If you have any queries feel free to contact the undersigned, or

Mr Krishna Maheshwari, Area Sales Manager on +91 92140 69583, E Mail ID KKM@hemocue.in

Mr Maneesh Chawla, Regional Sales Manager on +91 88600 78826, E Mail ID MCH@hemocue.in

Mr Gopal Krishnan, National Sales Manager on +91 88600 78859, E-Mail ID GKN@hemocue.in

Mr Jayesh Kumar Bongale, Head Marketing on +91 88600 78802, E mail ID 180@hemocue.in

Sinceren

Gopal Krishnan National Sales Manager, HemoCue India

Customer Care E Mail ID

rvice@hemocue.in

CC: M/s Tomar Scientific Corporation

HemoCue India
A Division of DHR Holding India Pvt. Ltd.
Unit No. 325 to 328, DLF Towers
Shivaji Marg, Nejafgarh Road, Moti Nagel
New Delhi 130 015, India
hemocus.in

Corporate Identity Number: U65100DL2007PTC167117